
2019-2020 Marietta College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 9-9   Home: 10-4   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Enochs, Alexis 27-27 760 28.1 137-293 .468 14-55 .255 74-100 .740 46 93 139 5.1 76 2 42 68 30 36 362 13.4
14 Hefner, Devin 27-27 718 26.6 105-257 .409 15-51 .294 77-91 .846 40 73 113 4.2 62 4 51 69 4 44 302 11.2
00 Taylor, Marlo 22-20 643 29.2 75-191 .393 33-110 .300 63-78 .808 28 71 99 4.5 39 1 37 31 11 25 246 11.2
01 Liston, Kate 12-5 266 22.2 30-82 .366 19-51 .373 16-26 .615 11 30 41 3.4 20 0 19 27 3 8 95 7.9
30 Brooks, Bailee 24-21 543 22.6 47-136 .346 13-53 .245 34-53 .642 5 68 73 3.0 72 3 56 67 4 28 141 5.9
24 Congrove, Jill 27-8 481 17.8 44-153 .288 24-84 .286 41-55 .745 7 37 44 1.6 50 1 30 49 1 26 153 5.7
03 Cummins, Camille 27-19 452 16.7 44-117 .376 0-2 .000 27-39 .692 39 99 138 5.1 46 1 18 34 8 16 115 4.3
32 Duritza, Luce 27-7 425 15.7 35-89 .393 2-5 .400 21-36 .583 29 59 88 3.3 35 0 20 25 37 11 93 3.4
21 Hahn, Erin 26-0 239 9.2 29-71 .408 4-14 .286 10-19 .526 29 39 68 2.6 33 0 14 27 5 12 72 2.8
35 Cannon, Emma 17-0 131 7.7 8-49 .163 1-20 .050 17-22 .773 7 14 21 1.2 16 0 5 14 0 5 34 2.0
05 Campbell, Mackenzie 25-1 236 9.4 14-54 .259 5-21 .238 3-6 .500 9 23 32 1.3 23 0 15 21 0 7 36 1.4
23 Kiser, Jordyn 14-0 104 7.4 5-27 .185 2-7 .286 6-10 .600 8 12 20 1.4 8 0 3 9 1 3 18 1.3
12 Goodard, Mariah 17-0 91 5.4 7-38 .184 5-34 .147 2-2 1.000 2 7 9 0.5 4 0 2 11 0 5 21 1.2
02 Ross, Haley 23-0 186 8.1 9-27 .333 4-14 .286 0-0 .000 3 12 15 0.7 12 0 4 8 0 5 22 1.0
40 Mauk, Parkar 9-0 25 2.8 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 5-8 .625 2 2 4 0.4 2 0 1 1 1 3 9 1.0
42 McIlroy, Katie 11-0 28 2.5 2-4 .500 1-3 .333 5-6 .833 3 3 6 0.5 5 0 1 1 0 0 10 0.9
33 Vichill, Ellen 10-0 50 5.0 2-15 .133 1-8 .125 0-0 .000 3 3 6 0.6 5 0 3 3 0 2 5 0.5
22 Kobuszewski, Kaitlin 6-0 17 2.8 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.7 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0.3
04 Garbe, Mallory 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
20 Warnock, Kelsie 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Crane, Addy 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5401 200.0 596-1611 .370 143-535 .267 401-551 .728 337 723 1060 39.3 508 12 321 482 105 236 1736 64.30
Opponents 5402 200.1 632-1587 .398 178-511 .348 355-521 .681 303 727 1030 38.1 533 11 354 478 110 237 1797 66.56

Team Statistics MAR-W OPP
SCORING 1736 1797
    Points Per Game 64.3 66.6
    Scoring Margin -2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 596-1611 632-1587
    Field Goal Pct .370 .398
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-535 178-511
    3PT FG Pct .267 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 401-551 355-521
    FT Pct .728 .681
    FT Made Per Game 14.9 13.1
REBOUNDS 1060 1030
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 38.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 321 354
    Assists Per Game 11.9 13.1
TURNOVERS 483 478
    Turnovers Per Game 17.9 17.7
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 236 237
    Steals Per Game 8.7 8.8
BLOCKS 105 110
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 4.1
ATTENDANCE 5,829 3,486
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-416 12-291
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-215

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Marietta College 353 457 487 439 1736
Opponents 437 432 460 468 1797

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/19 at Trine L 40-70 533
11/16/19 vs Albion L 67-75 215
11/20/19 WASH. & JEFF. W 59-57 418
11/23/19 OHIO WESLEYAN W 68-63 351
12/03/19 at Thiel W 85-28 50

* 12/07/19 at John Carroll L 48-70 111
* 12/14/19 BALDWIN WALLACE L 52-72 298
* 12/18/19 at Otterbein L 56-67 121

12/29/19 N.C. WESLEYAN W 85-74 291
12/30/19 CARNEGIE MELLON L 66-81 213

* 01/04/20 WILMINGTON (OH) L 65-75 267
* 01/08/20 at Muskingum W 84-72 368
* 01/11/20 at Heidelberg W 67-56 176
* 01/15/20 CAPITAL W 84-66 317
* 01/18/20 at Ohio Northern L 56-84 513
* 01/22/20 MOUNT UNION W 80-72 281
* 01/25/20 at Baldwin Wallace L 60-89 162
* 01/29/20 OTTERBEIN W 63-60 361
* 02/01/20 JOHN CARROLL L 50-74 258
* 02/05/20 at Capital W 54-53 401
* 02/08/20 OHIO NORTHERN W 58-50 1027
* 02/12/20 at Mount Union L 75-82 154
* 02/15/20 at Wilmington (OH) L 70-85 555
* 02/19/20 MUSKINGUM W 84-54 327
* 02/22/20 HEIDELBERG W 66-47 382

02/25/20 CAPITAL W 53-49 1038
02/27/20 at Baldwin Wallace L 41-72 342

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Marietta College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 6-3   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Enochs, Alexis 18-18 493 27.4 95-203 .468 12-38 .316 47-61 .770 28 60 88 4.9 50 1 27 47 18 26 249 13.8
14 Hefner, Devin 18-18 486 27.0 75-177 .424 8-30 .267 55-63 .873 32 43 75 4.2 43 3 31 52 3 27 213 11.8
00 Taylor, Marlo 15-13 427 28.5 49-130 .377 25-78 .321 47-57 .825 17 45 62 4.1 21 0 23 17 7 14 170 11.3
01 Liston, Kate 5-3 108 21.6 17-41 .415 15-29 .517 6-8 .750 1 17 18 3.6 7 0 8 11 2 3 55 11.0
30 Brooks, Bailee 18-17 422 23.4 36-107 .336 13-45 .289 27-41 .659 2 56 58 3.2 56 2 45 45 4 20 112 6.2
03 Cummins, Camille 18-16 349 19.4 33-93 .355 0-2 .000 18-28 .643 32 68 100 5.6 36 1 15 27 8 13 84 4.7
24 Congrove, Jill 18-2 268 14.9 21-89 .236 12-48 .250 21-29 .724 4 17 21 1.2 31 1 15 24 1 11 75 4.2
32 Duritza, Luce 18-2 283 15.7 25-64 .391 2-4 .500 16-28 .571 20 37 57 3.2 21 0 9 16 25 7 68 3.8
21 Hahn, Erin 17-0 188 11.1 21-55 .382 2-10 .200 8-15 .533 24 33 57 3.4 20 0 12 21 5 12 52 3.1
05 Campbell, Mackenzie 17-1 194 11.4 10-42 .238 3-17 .176 3-6 .500 7 17 24 1.4 21 0 13 19 0 7 26 1.5
35 Cannon, Emma 10-0 47 4.7 3-16 .188 1-7 .143 6-10 .600 2 9 11 1.1 7 0 2 5 0 3 13 1.3
12 Goodard, Mariah 10-0 44 4.4 4-19 .211 3-16 .188 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.4 0 0 1 5 0 0 13 1.3
23 Kiser, Jordyn 9-0 60 6.7 3-16 .188 2-6 .333 4-8 .500 6 6 12 1.3 7 0 3 6 1 2 12 1.3
02 Ross, Haley 17-0 161 9.5 7-19 .368 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 2 11 13 0.8 10 0 4 6 0 5 18 1.1
40 Mauk, Parkar 8-0 19 2.4 2-3 .667 0-1 .000 4-6 .667 2 1 3 0.4 1 0 1 1 1 1 8 1.0
33 Vichill, Ellen 6-0 22 3.7 1-8 .125 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.5 4 0 2 2 0 1 3 0.5
42 McIlroy, Katie 8-0 15 1.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 3 3 0.4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.1
22 Kobuszewski, Kaitlin 3-0 9 3.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
04 Garbe, Mallory 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
20 Warnock, Kelsie 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Crane, Addy 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3601 200.1 402-1084 .371 103-348 .296 265-364 .728 227 482 709 39.4 339 8 211 319 75 152 1172 65.11
Opponents 3602 200.1 434-1093 .397 119-351 .339 241-352 .685 221 478 699 38.8 358 7 246 305 82 149 1228 68.22

Team Statistics MAR-W OPP
SCORING 1172 1228
    Points Per Game 65.1 68.2
    Scoring Margin -3.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 402-1084 434-1093
    Field Goal Pct .371 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-348 119-351
    3PT FG Pct .296 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 6.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-364 241-352
    FT Pct .728 .685
    FT Made Per Game 14.7 13.4
REBOUNDS 709 699
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 38.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.6 –
ASSISTS 211 246
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.7
TURNOVERS 320 305
    Turnovers Per Game 17.8 16.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 152 149
    Steals Per Game 8.4 8.3
BLOCKS 75 82
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 4.6
ATTENDANCE 3,518 2,561
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-391 9-285
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Marietta College 246 306 319 301 1172
Opponents 284 310 317 317 1228

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/07/19 at  John Carroll L 48-70 111
12/14/19 BALDWIN WALLACE L 52-72 298
12/18/19 at  Otterbein L 56-67 121
01/04/20 WILMINGTON (OH) L 65-75 267
01/08/20 at  Muskingum W 84-72 368
01/11/20 at  Heidelberg W 67-56 176
01/15/20 CAPITAL W 84-66 317
01/18/20 at  Ohio Northern L 56-84 513
01/22/20 MOUNT UNION W 80-72 281
01/25/20 at  Baldwin Wallace L 60-89 162
01/29/20 OTTERBEIN W 63-60 361
02/01/20 JOHN CARROLL L 50-74 258
02/05/20 at  Capital W 54-53 401
02/08/20 OHIO NORTHERN W 58-50 1027
02/12/20 at  Mount Union L 75-82 154
02/15/20 at  Wilmington (OH) L 70-85 555
02/19/20 MUSKINGUM W 84-54 327
02/22/20 HEIDELBERG W 66-47 382


